

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8680/2008

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 14/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.
 Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
 Ms. P. Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice to the Respondent by Regd. A.D. and by Dasti as
well.

List the matter on 16-07-09.

aa

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar