

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).8680/2008

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ramesh Kumar,Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Harikesh Singh,Adv.  
Mr.Satyendra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Harikesh Singh Advocate-on-Record appears for the  
sole respondent. Service on the sole respondent, is thus,  
complete.

Office to proceed further accordingly.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER